Document Number: 42018 For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Feb-07 25
Type 715P
Vishay Sprague
Polypropylene Film Capacitors
ORANGE DROP®, Low Loss
Polyproplyene plastic film is employed as the
dielectric in Type 715P ORANGE DROP®

1         2            5        10        2             5      100       2         5         1000
FREQUENCY - kHz
0.0018 µF
0.0056 µF
0.01 µF
0.033 µF
0.018 µF
0.0082 µF 0.0039 µF
0.027 µF
STANDARD RATINGS* in inches (millimeters)
µF
± 10 % TOLERANCE PART NUMBER
SIZE
L D
200 VDC/155 VAC**
0.012 715P12392J 0.75 [19.05] 0.37 [9.40]
0.015 715P15392J 0.75 [19.05] 0.37 [9.40]
0.018 715P18392J 0.75 [19.05] 0.37 [9.40]
0.022 715P22392J 0.75 [19.05] 0.37 [9.40]
0.027 715P27392J 0.75 [19.05] 0.42 [10.67]
0.033 715P33392J 0.75 [19.05] 0.42 [10.67]
0.039 715P39392K 0.95 [24.13] 0.40 [10.16]
0.047 715P47392K 0.95 [24.13] 0.40 [10.16]
0.056 715P56392K 0.95 [24.13] 0.45 [11.43]
0.068 715P68392K 0.95 [24.13] 0.45 [11.43]
0.082 715P82392L 1.30 [33.02] 0.45 [11.43]
0.1 715P10492L 1.30 [33.02] 0.45 [11.43]
0.12 715P12492L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.15 715P15492L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.18 715P18492L 1.30 [33.02] 0.62 [15.75]
0.22 715P22492L 1.30 [33.02] 0.62 [15.75]
0.27 715P27492M 1.70 [43.18] 0.65 [16.51]
0.33 715P33492M 1.70 [43.18] 0.65 [16.51]
0.39 715P39492M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
0.47 715P47492M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com Document Number: 42018
28 Revision: 13-Feb-07
Type 715P
Vishay Sprague Polypropylene Film Capacitors
ORANGE DROP®, Low Loss
* Bolded items, when ordered as ± 5 % tolerance with D3 leads are standard capacitors in stock and available through the Sprague® Distribution
Network. To complete the Type 715P Part Number, add the “D3” suffix and change the capacitance tolerance code number from a “9” to a “5” to
indicate ± 5 % (i.e., 715P10456LD3). Any other Part Number, value or type may easily be ordered as a Special.
** 60 Hz rms
STANDARD RATINGS in inches (millimeters)
µF
± 10 % TOLERANCE
PART NUMBER SIZE
L D
400 VDC/200 VAC**
0.0039 715P39294J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0047 715P47294J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0056 715P56294J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0068 715P68294J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0082 715P82294J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.01 715P10394J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.012 715P12394J 0.75 [19.05] 0.45 [11.43]
0.015 715P15394J 0.75 [19.05] 0.45 [11.43]
0.018 715P18394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.45 [11.43]
0.022 715P22394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.45 [11.43]
0.027 715P27394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.50 [12.70]
0.033 715P33394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.50 [12.70]
0.039 715P39394L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.047 715P47394L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.056 715P56394L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.068 715P68394L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.082 715P82394L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.1 715P10494L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.12 715P12494L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.15 715P15494L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.18 715P18494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.70 [17.78]
0.22 715P22494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.70 [17.78]
0.27 715P27494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.80 [20.32]
0.33 715P33494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.80 [20.32]
0.39 715P39494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.90 [22.86]
0.47 715P47494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.90 [22.86]
600 VDC/200 VAC**
0.001 715P10296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0012 715P12296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0015 715P15296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0018 715P18296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0022 715P22296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0027 715P27296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0033 715P33296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.40 [10.16]
0.0039 715P39296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.45 [11.43]
0.0047 715P47296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.45 [11.43]
0.0056 715P56296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.45 [11.43]
0.0068 715P68296J 0.75 [19.05] 0.45 [11.43]
0.0082 715P82296K 0.95 [24.13] 0.45 [11.43]
0.01 715P10396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.45 [11.43]
0.012 715P12396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.50 [12.70]
0.015 715P15396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.50 [12.70]
0.018 715P18396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.55 [13.97]
0.022 715P22396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.55 [13.97]
0.027 715P27396L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.033 715P33396L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.039 715P39396L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.047 715P47396L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.056 715P56396L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.068 715P68396L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.082 715P82396L 1.30 [33.02] 0.75 [19.05]
0.1 715P10496L 1.30 [33.02] 0.75 [19.05]
0.12 715P12496M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
0.15 715P15496M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
0.18 715P18496M 1.70 [43.18] 0.85 [21.59]
0.22 715P22496M 1.70 [43.18] 0.85 [21.59]
Type 715P
Polypropylene Film Capacitors
ORANGE DROP®, Low Loss
Vishay Sprague
Document Number: 42018 For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Feb-07 29
* Bolded items, when ordered as ± 5 % tolerance with D3 leads are standard capacitors in stock and available through the Sprague® Distribution
Network. To complete the Type 715P Part Number, add the “D3” suffix and change the capacitance tolerance code number from a “9” to a “5” to
indicate ± 5 % (i.e., 715P10456LD3). Any other Part Number, value or type may easily be ordered as a Special.
** 60 Hz rms
STANDARD RATINGS in inches (millimeters)
µF
± 10 % TOLERANCE
PART NUMBER SIZE
L D
800 VDC/450 VAC**
0.0056 715P56298L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0068 715P68298L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0082 715P82298L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.01 715P10398L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.012 715P12398L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.015 715P15398L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.018 715P18398L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.022 715P22398L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.027 715P27398L 1.30 [33.02] 0.70 [17.78]
0.033 715P33398L 1.30 [33.02] 0.70 [17.78]
0.039 715P39398M 1.70 [43.18] 0.70 [17.78]
0.047 715P47398M 1.70 [43.18] 0.70 [17.78]
0.056 715P56398M 1.70 [43.18] 0.80 [20.32]
0.068 715P68398M 1.70 [43.18] 0.80 [20.32]
0.082 715P82398M 1.70 [43.18] 0.90 [22.86]
0.1 715P10498M 1.70 [43.18] 0.90 [22.86]
1200 VDC/475 VAC**
0.0027 715P272912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0033 715P332912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0039 715P392912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0047 715P472912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0056 715P562912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.0068 715P682912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.0082 715P822912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.01 715P103912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.012 715P123912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.015 715P153912L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.018 715P183912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.65 [16.51]
0.022 715P223912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.65 [16.51]
0.027 715P273912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
0.033 715P333912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
0.039 715P393912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.85 [21.59]
0.047 715P473912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.85 [21.59]
1600 VDC/500 VAC**
0.0018 715P182916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0022 715P222916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.50 [12.70]
0.0027 715P272916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.0033 715P332916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.55 [13.97]
0.0039 715P392916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.0047 715P472916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.60 [15.24]
0.0056 715P562916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.0068 715P682916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.65 [16.51]
0.0082 715P822916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.70 [17.78]
0.01 715P103916L 1.30 [33.02] 0.70 [17.78]
0.012 715P123916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
0.015 715P153916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.75 [19.05]
0.018 715P183916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.85 [21.59]
0.022 715P223916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.85 [21.59]
0.027 715P273916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.95 [24.13]
0.033 715P333916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.95 [24.13]
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com Document Number: 42018
30 Revision: 13-Feb-07
Type 715P
Vishay Sprague Polypropylene Film Capacitors